(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(Au	uiess)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
_		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(B))	siness Entity Nam	
(50	Interse Entity Man	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1		
· · · · ·		

-

Office Use Only



11/12/08--01018--001 ***35.00

10:01 HA 21 AON 80 EORE WARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE FLORIDA creation if griann U

N. Costopan NOV 1 4 20084

Mateer N	Harbert	
A T T O R N E Y TWO LANDMARK CENTER, SUITE 600 225 E. ROBINSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 2854	S A T L A W CONCORD SQUARE BUILDING, SUITE BOO 7 EAST SILVER SPRINGS BOULEVARD POST OFFICE BOX 3775	CHAD K. ALVARO JOHN D, HANEBRINK RENÉE E. THOMPSON MATTHEW J. BROWN MELISSA J. CUPPS JOSHUA D. GROSSHANS
Orlando, Florida 32802-2854	Ocala, Florida 34478-3775	
TELEPHONE (407) 425-9044 FACSIMILE (407) 423-2016 PLEASE REPLY	TELEPHONE (352) 351-8003 FACSIMILE (352) 351-9002 TO: ORLANDO	OF COUNSEL David M. Landis Jon E. Kane Karl V. Hart
E-Mail Address Iphalin(@mateerharbert.com	Direct Line (407) 418-1313 Ext. 113	

November 5, 2008

Secretary of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: GroTech Chemicals, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

WILLIAM G. MATEER

RONALD A. HARBERT

STEVEN R. BECHTEL

LAWRENCE J. PHALIN

W. SCOTT GABRIELSON

KURT E, THALWITZER THOMAS R. HARBERT MICHAEL A. PAASCH DONALD R. HENDERSON J. THEODORE SCHATT GREGORY C. HARRELL

JAMES B. BOGNER

DAVID L. EVANS LARRY J. TOWNSEND MARY A. EDENFIELD JAMES R. LUSSIER

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of TrayChem Supply, LLC together with our check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the cost of filing the same.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE J. PHALIN

LJP:mls

Enclosure

cc: William L. Traylor, Jr. Yvonne O. Traylor

ND: 4814-1966-7715, v. 1

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TrayChem Supply, LLC

Pursuant to Article 608.411, Florida Statutes, the Articles of Organization of the abovenamed Company are amended as follows:

1. The Articles of Organization originally filed October 24, 2008, are amended to read as follows:

The name of this company is GroTech Chemicals, LLC.

2. The above amendment changing the name of the Company has been adopted by the Company and its members, as required by the laws of the State of Florida to be effective on the filing with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of the Company has executed these Articles of Amendment this $4 \tau \mu$ day of $\Lambda \otimes \mathcal{Ember}$, 2008.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE TrayChem Supply, LLC

William L. Traylor, Jr., Memb

FILED

08 NOV 12 AM 10: 04

SECRE FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEF FLORIDA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>4</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2008, by William L. Traylor, Jr., as Member of TrayChem Supply, LLC, on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me or produced (type of

identification) as identification.

Notary Public - State of Florida

(Type or Print Name of Notary)

My Commission Expires:

C CODAN		mussio	a Expires:
	EXPIRES April 4 2010		
	Bonded Thru Notery Public Underweiten	12	
	EXPIRES: April 4, 2010	hims	

ND: 4823-7557-5811, v. 1